Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: TRANSFER OF REGIONAL OVERSIGHT FOR GRAND GULF AND CALLAWAY TO

REGION IV

Dear Mr. Hutchinson:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has decided to transfer regional oversight responsibility for the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, located in Claiborne County, Mississippi, and the Callaway Plant, located in Callaway County, Missouri, to its Region IV office in Arlington, Texas from its Region II office in Atlanta, Georgia, and Region III office in Lisle, Illinois, respectively. The transfer will become effective October 1, 1995.

This action is being taken to place all nuclear plants operated by Entergy Operations, Inc. (EOI) in Region IV. The other plants operated by EOI are Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 and 2, Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3, and River Bend Station, in Louisiana. The action also places Callaway, a standardized nuclear power plant system (SNUPPS) design plant, in Region IV along with Wolf Creek Station, in Kansas, the only other SNUPPS plant in operation. Placing all of the EOI and SNUPPS plants in Region IV enhances day-to-day oversight activities and makes for a more efficient reactor inspection program.

Oversight of other nuclear facilities and all material licensees in the States of Mississippi and Missouri will remain unchanged and continues to be the responsibility of Region II and Region III, respectively. If you have any questions regarding this action you may contact Paul O'Connor, (301) 415-1307 concerning Grand Gulf, L. Raynard Wharton, (301) 415-1396 concerning Callaway, or Arthur Howell (817) 860-8220 with regard to Region IV regional oversight activities.

9509120326 950908 PDR ADOCK 05000416 PDR Sinceraly,
Elinor G. Adensam/for
Jack W. Roe, Director
Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File
T. Clark
J. Roe
P. O'Connor
E. Merschoff, RII
ACRS(4)
DGC (15B18)
E. Adensam (e-mail)
A. Howell, RIV
R. Wharton

Document Name: GGCALTRN PWO

OFC	(A)LA/PD4-1	PM/PD4-1 1000	D/PD4-1 Public	B D/DRPM
NAME	TClark #	PO'Connor/vw	WBeckner -	DROE
DATE	9 18 195	% /8 /95	9 1/4 195	8/8/95
COPY	YES/NO	YES/NO	YES/NO	YES/NO

VES/NO DFOL O

NING FILE GENTER COPY

al 6 # 2



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

September 8, 1995

Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Vice President, Operations GGNS Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

SUBJECT: TRANSFER OF REGIONAL OVERSIGHT FOR GRAND GULF AND CALLAWAY TO

REGION IV

Dear Mr. Hutchinson:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission has decided to transfer regional oversight responsibility for the Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, located in Claiborne County, Mississippi, and the Callaway Plant, located in Callaway County, Missouri, to its Region IV office in Arlington, Texas from its Region II office in Atlanta, Georgia, and Region III office in Lisle, Illinois, respectively. The transfer will become effective October 1, 1995.

This action is being taken to place all nuclear plants operated by Entergy Operations, Inc. (EOI) in Region IV. The other plants operated by EOI are Arkansas Nuclear One, Units 1 and 2, Waterford Steam Electric Station, Unit 3, and River Bend Station, in Louisiana. The action also places Callaway, a standardized nuclear power plant system (SNUPPS) design plant, in Region IV along with Wolf Creek Station, in Kansas, the only other SNUPPS plant in operation. Placing all of the EOI and SNUPPS plants in Region IV enhances day-to-day oversight activities and makes for a more efficient reactor inspection program.

Oversight of other nuclear facilities and all material licensees in the States of Mississippi and Missouri will remain unchanged and continues to be the responsibility of Region II and Region III, respectively. If you have any questions regarding this action you may contact Paul O'Connor, (301) 415-1307 concerning Grand Gulf, L. Raynard Wharton, (301) 415-1396 concerning Callaway, or Arthur Howell (817) 860-8220 with regard to Region IV regional oversight activities.

Sincerely,

Elinar L. adenoam
Jack W. Roe, Director

Division of Reactor Projects - III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-416

cc: See next page

Mr. C. Randy Hutchinson Entergy Operations, Inc.

Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

cc:

Mr. H. W. Keiser, Exec. Vice President and Chief Operating Officer Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Robert B. McGehee, Esquire Wise, Carter, Child & Caraway P. O. Box 651 Jackson, MS 39205

Nicholas S. Reynolds, Esquire Winston & Strawn 1400 L Street, N.W. - 12th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3502

Mr. Sam Mabry, Director
Division of Solid Waste Management
Mississippi Department of Natural
Resources
P. O. Box 10385
Jackson, MS 39209

President, Claiborne County Board of Supervisors Port Gibson, MS 39150

Regional Administrator, Region II U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta St., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323

Mr. K. G. Hess Bechtel Power Corporation P. O. Box 2166 Houston, TX 77252-2166

Mr. J. Tedrow
Senior Resident Inspector
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Route 2, Box 399
Port Gibson, MS 39150

N. G. Chapman, Manager Bechtel Power Corporation 9801 Washington Boulevard Gaithersburg, MD 20878 Mr. D. L. Pace GGNS General Manager Entergy Operations, Inc. P. O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150

The Honorable William J. Guste, Jr. Attorney General Department of Justice State of Louisiana P. O. Box 94005 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005

Dr. F. E. Thompson, Jr. State Health Officer State Board of Health P. O. Box 1700 Jackson, MS 39205

Office of the Governor State of Mississippi Jackson, MS 39201

Mike Moore, Attorney General Frank Spencer, Asst. Attorney General State of Mississippi Post Office Box 22947 Jackson, MS 39225

Mr. Jerrold G. Dewease Vice President, Operations Support Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 31995 Jackson, MS 39286-1995

Mr. Michael J. Meisner Director, Nuclear Safety and Regulatory Affairs Entergy Operations, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Port Gibson, MS 39150